


*All product speci�cations are subject to change without prior notice.

Speci�cations
2nd Generation Intel® Mobile Core™ i7 / i5 / i3 and Celeron® Sandy Bridge Processor
Intel® QM67
Phoenix UEFI BIOS
Nuvoton NCT6106D
DDR3 1333 / 1066MHz
Max. 16GB Capacities
2 204-pin SO-DIMM Sockets

Realtek ALC892, 5.1 Channel HD Audio
Line-in, Line-out, Mic-in, Front Audio Header

Reset: 1 to 255 sec/min Per Step
Temperature/ Voltages Auto Throttling Control When CPU Overheats

Aluminum Housing
260mm x 175mm x 78mm
2.8Kg
Wall-mount by Mounting Bracket 

-20°C to 70°C  (-4°F to 157°F)
-40°C to 85°C (-40°F to 185°F)
10% to 95% Humidity, Non-condensing
Operating, 5 Grms, 5-500 Hz, 3 Axes (w/ SSD, According to IEC60068-2-64)
Operating, 50 Grms, Half-sine 11 ms Duration (w/ SSD, according to IEC60068-2-27)
CE / FCC Class A

3 COM RS-232, 1 COM RS-232/485/422
6 USB Ports, Compliant with USB 2.0
8 DI, 8 DO (5GD/5GDE Model)
Power/Suspend, HDD, and WDT LED
8 DI, 8 DO

Intel® GMA HD 3000
Shared Memory, Up to 1.7GB
VGA + DVI-D / HDMI
Onboard VGA, Supports Max. Resolution 2048 x1536 (@60Hz)
Onboard DVI-D, Supports Max. Resolution 1920 x1200

Intel® 82583v Gigabit LAN
Intel® 82583v Gigabit LAN
Intel® 82583v Gigabit LAN
Intel® 82583v Gigabit LAN
Intel® 82579LM Gigabit LAN

2 Bottom SATA III (6Gbps) 2.5” HDD/SSD Drive Bays (3G/5G Model)
2 Front Access SATA III (6Gbps) 2.5” HDD/SSD Drive Bays with Key Lock (3R/5R Model)
SATA II (3Gbps) Slot, Supports IDE / AHCI Mode
CFast Slot, External Hot-swap, Push In / Out Ejector
2 eSATA Ports

System
CPU
Chipset
BIOS
SIO
Memory

I/O Port
Serial Interface
USB Interface
Isolated DIO
LED
GPIO

Expansion
Mini PCIe
SUMIT A, B

Graphics
Chipset 
Display Memory
Interface

Storage
SATA

Storage Expansion
eSATA

Audio
Audio Codec
Audio Interface

Ethernet
LAN1
LAN2
LAN3
LAN4
LAN5

Power
Power Input
Power Input Voltage
Power Adapter

Other
Watchdog Timer
HW Monitor

Mechanical
Chasis Construction
Size(W x D x H)
Weight
Mounting

Environment
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Humidity
Vibration
Shock
EMC

DC Jack, 2-pin Terminal Block
DC-IN 6 ~ 36V
AC to DC +24V / 3.75A. 90W Max. (Optional)

2 Mini PCIe, 1 SIM Socket on 1 Mini PCIe Interface
2 SUMIT Slots (EC-5500-5GDE Model)
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Dimensions

Product No. Description

Ordering Information

EC-5500-3G
EC-5500-5G
EC-5500-5GD
EC-5500-5GDE
EC-5500-3R
EC-5500-5R

Fanless Embedded Controller, 2 HDD
Fanless Embedded Controller, 2 HDD, iAMT 7.0
Fanless Embedded Controller, 2 HDD, Isolated DIO, iAMT 7.0
Fanless Embedded Controller, 2 HDD, Isolated DIO, SUMIT (A, B), iAMT 7.0
Fanless Embedded Controller, 2 Front Panel Access Removable HDD with Key Lock
Fanless Embedded Controller, 2 Front Panel Access Removable HDD with Key Lock, iAMT 7.0

Options Description
CPU Selection

SO-DIMM Selection

PWA-90V

Sandy Bridge 2nd Gen Intel® Mobile Core™ i7-2710QE
Sandy Bridge 2nd Gen Intel® Mobile Core™ i5-2510E
Sandy Bridge 2nd Gen Intel® Mobile Core™ i3-2330E
Sandy Bridge 2nd Gen Intel® Mobile Core™ Celeron® B810
Vecow M-Series Wide Temperature -40OC ~ +85OC , DDR3 1333/1066MHz 4GB SO-DIMM 
Kingston®, DDR3 1333/1066MHz 4GB SO-DIMM
90W, 24V, 90V ac to 264V ac Power Adapter

260

175 175

62.5

17590

Unit: mm (inch)

Front Panel External I/O Layout

260

90

53

124

*EC-5500-3G/5G Model

Rear Panel External I/O Layout

COM1 COM3

COM1 COM4
eSATA1
eSATA2

DC-IN

V

CTRL

ISOLATED DIO
(EC-5500-5GD/5GDE MODEL)

LAN5
LAN4RESET

POWER ON/OFF
SUSPEND

CFAST

WATCHDOG LED
CFAST LED
HDD LED

DVI-D/HDMI
USB1
USB2

USB3
USB4

USB5
USB6

VGA LAN3 LAN2 LAN1

MIC
LINE OUT
LINE IN

REMOVEABLE HDD/SSD TRAYS
(EC-5500-3R/5R MODEL)
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